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Release Date: 6/X/22 ASCENDER Update: 6.1100

Attendance > Reports > Attendance Reports > Audit > SAT0600 - Student Detail
Report

❏ Corrected an issue so that the report will correctly report BIL/ESL days when the BIL type = 0, ESL
Type = 0, EB Cd = 1, Par Perm Cd = J, and BIL/ESL Fund Cd = BE, and Alt Lang Cd = '02'.

Attendance > Reports > Attendance Reports > Audit > SAT0900 -
Campus/District Summary Report

❏ Corrected an issue so that the report will correctly report BIL/ESL days when the BIL type = 0, ESL
Type = 0, EB Cd = 1, Par Perm Cd = J, and BIL/ESL Fund Cd = BE, and Alt Lang Cd = '02'.

Attendance > Reports > Attendance Reports > Audit > SAT0920 -
Campus/District Multi-Track Summary Report

❏ Corrected an issue so that the report will correctly report BIL/ESL days when the BIL type = 0, ESL
Type = 0, EB Cd = 1, Par Perm Cd = J, and BIL/ESL Fund Cd = BE, and Alt Lang Cd = '02'.

Attendance > Reports > Attendance Reports > Membership > SAT0950 - District
Attendance and Contact Hours

❏ Corrected an issue so that the report will correctly report BIL/ESL days when the BIL type = 0, ESL
Type = 0, EB Cd = 1, Par Perm Cd = J, and BIL/ESL Fund Cd = BE, and Alt Lang Cd = '02'.

Registration > Maintenance > Student Enrollment > Special Ed

❏ Modified the Special Education extract in State Reporting so that when a student has a status
change for PPCD location, Child Count Fund Code, CTE Elig, or RDSPD District of Service, the student's
Special Ed record will not populate an End Date.
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